Net Change in Plan Fiduciary Net Position 71,114   152,368   642,676
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Beginning 4,179,366   4,250,480   4,402,848
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Ending (b) $ 4,250,480   $ 4,402,848   $ 5,045,524

Net Pension Liability – Ending (a-b) $  (125,565)  $   (31,585)  $  (758,757)

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a Percentage of the Total

Pension Liability

103.0%

100.7%

117.7%

Estimated Covered Employee Payroll $   763,568   $   969,766   $ 1,046,242

Net Pension Liability as a Percentage of Covered

Employee Payroll

(16.4%)

(3.3%)

(72.5%)

WILSON BOROUGH POLICE PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

6

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the borough as of December 31, 2015, 2016 and
2017, calculated using the discount rate of 7.50%, as well as what the borough’s net pension
liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage-point lower or 1
percentage-point higher than the current rate:

1% Decrease

(6.50%)

 Current
Discount Rate

(7.50%)

1% Increase

(8.50%)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/15 $   370,551   $   (125,565)  $   (541,889)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/16 496,481   (31,585)  (474,709)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/17 (233,113)  (758,757)  (1,198,817)

SCHEDULE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Year Ended
December 31

Actuarially
Determined
Contribution

Actual
Contributions

Contribution
Deficiency
(Excess)

Covered-
Employee

Payroll

 Contributions
as a Percentage

of Covered-
Employee

Payroll

2008  $   25,164  $   25,164  $   -   $   533,827  4.7%
2009  26,526  27,994  (1,468)  544,660  5.1%
2010  13,491  13,491  -   528,824  2.6%
2011  34,517  39,417  (4,900)  588,927  6.7%
2012  71,738  77,369  (5,631)  621,400  12.5%
2013  73,178  79,312  (6,134)  634,804  12.5%
2014  97,941  109,355  (11,414)  750,676  14.6%
2015  99,859  114,029  (14,170)  763,568  14.9%
2016  79,169  80,880  (1,711)  969,766  8.3%
2017  87,956  89,684  (1,728)  1,046,242  8.6%

WILSON BOROUGH POLICE PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

7

SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENT RETURNS

Annual Money-Weighted Rate of Return, Net of Investment Expense:

2017 14.71%
2016 5.67%
2015 (0.02%)

WILSON BOROUGH POLICE PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

8

SCHEDULE OF FUNDING PROGRESS

Historical trend information about the plan is presented herewith as supplementary information. It
is intended to help users assess the plan’s funding status on a going-concern basis, assess progress
made in accumulating assets to pay benefits when due, and make comparisons with other state and
local government retirement systems.

The actuarial information is required by Act 205 biennially. The historical information, beginning
as of January 1, 2013, is as follows: